
Page 1 to 20

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031779-2024 

Contract

Civil Engineering Materials

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0444c8  

Published 3 October 2024, 4:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR10LD

Contact

CAS CAS

Email

casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 17725534966

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031779-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031779-2024
mailto:casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/iSupplier/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/iSupplier/


Page 3 to 20

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Civil Engineering Materials

Reference number

LCC33562 (ML/CAS/LCC/23/1656)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44110000 - Construction materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Civil Engineering Materials

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44110000 - Construction materials



Page 4 to 20

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Civil Engineering Materials to the Districts of Ribble Valley, Blackburn, Hyndburn,
Burnley, Pendle, Rossendale.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44110000 - Construction materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Civil Engineering Materials to the Districts of Preston, South Ribble, West
Lancashire, Chorley.



Page 5 to 20

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44110000 - Construction materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Civil Engineering Materials to the Districts of Lancaster, Wyre, Blackpool, Fylde.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 20

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44110000 - Construction materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mini-competitions for bespoke Authority requirements to supply Civil Engineering Materials
in any District.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 20

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006710

/Notice/006710-2024


Page 8 to 20

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Huws Gray Ltd

Llangefni

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

02506633

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STARK Building Materials UK Ltd

Coventry



Page 9 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

01647362

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wolseley UK Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

636445

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keyline Civils Specialist Ltd

Glasgow



Page 10 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SC042425

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scott Parnell Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

8105082

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,800,000



Page 11 to 20

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Huws Gray Ltd

Llangefni

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

02506633

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STARK Building Materials UK Ltd

Coventry



Page 12 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

01647362

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wolseley UK Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

636445

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keyline Civils Specialist Ltd

Glasgow



Page 13 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SC042425

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scott Parnell Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

8105082

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,800,000



Page 14 to 20

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Huws Gray Ltd

Llangefni

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

02506633

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STARK Building Materials UK Ltd

Coventry



Page 15 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

01647362

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wolseley UK Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

636445

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keyline Civils Specialist Ltd

Glasgow



Page 16 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SC042425

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scott Parnell Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

8105082

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,800,000



Page 17 to 20

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Huws Gray Ltd

Llangefni

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

02506633

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STARK Building Materials UK Ltd

Coventry



Page 18 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

01647362

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wolseley UK Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

636445

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keyline Civils Specialist Ltd

Glasgow



Page 19 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SC042425

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scott Parnell Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

8105082

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marshalls Mono Ltd

Elland



Page 20 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Companies House

509579

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T11:26:38+0100
	TCPDF




